Ph 1319-10-801-003 0107 00961

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: **GMAC Mortgage Corporation** 3451 Hammond Ave

Waterloo, Iowa 50702

LOAN NUMBER 412637704

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER

- Recording Requested By: Pam Klein

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: That the undersigned desires to substitute a new Trustee under the Deed of Trust hereinafter referred to in the place and instead of the present Trustee thereunder, in the manner in said Deed of Trust provided, and does hereby substitute GMAC Mortgage Corporation

ORIGINAL TRUSTEES: Standard Trust Deed Service Company

CURRENT TRUSTORS: Craig Crawford and Mya E. Crawford

ORIGINAL BENEFICIARY: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. **CURRENT BENEFICIARY: Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.**

RECORDED under Book 0601 Page 8573 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Whenever the context hereof so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

Dated on March 8, 2002

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Roberta Pettengill, Assistant Vin

STATE OF BLACK HAWK

SS

COUNTY OF IOWA

On March 8, 2002 before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Black Hawk State of Iowa, personally appeared Roberta Pettengill and to me personally known to be the Assistant Vice President of said Corporation; that the Seal affixed to said instrument is the seal of said Corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and they acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation, by it being executed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name and affixed by

Notarial Seal the day and year last written.

JUDITH A. SEEDORFF NOTARIAL SEAL - STATE OF IOWA COMMISSION NUMBER: 223559 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 16, 2002

Sudith A. Seedorff

Notary Public in and for said County and State

My Commission expires: July 16, 2002

Prepared by GMAC MORTGAGE CORPORATION, PO Box 780, Waterloo, Iowa 50704

REQUESTED BY Stewart Title of Deuglas County IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF

DOUGLAS CO. HEVADA

2002 JUN 28 PM 3: 33

LINDA SLATER RECORDER 0546045 PAID KD DEPUTY

BK 0602 PG 10251